5th Floor, Corporate Headquarters,  
MA Road, Srinagar 
Mr Mir Arif 
Phone No :+91- 9419042744 

email id – mir.arif@jkbmail.com 

6 
RFP/SLTE Application Fee 

(Non – Refundable ) 
Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

7 
Earnest Money Deposit ( EMD)( 

Refundable ) 

Rs.1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lac 

Only) 

8 Performance Bank Guarantee 5% of total contract Value 

9 

Bid Document Availability 

including 

changes/amendments, if any 

to be issued 

RFP/SLTE may be downloaded from 

https://jkbank.abcprocure.com from: 

February 06, 2026, 16.00 Hrs.

[...]

bidders are required to submit the Non-refundable RFP/SLTE Application Fees of ₹10,000 by way of 

NEFT, details of which are mentioned at clause of Earnest Money Deposit in Part C. 

1. Bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for ₹1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Crore Fifty Lac Only). The Bank may accept Bank guarantee in lieu of EMD for an equivalent 

amount valid for 180 days from the last date of bid submission and issued by any scheduled 

commercial Bank acceptable to the Bank. Offers made without EMD will be rejected.